

Mr. Manuj Sharma <tpo@Inmiit.ac.in>

Fwd: BNY Mellon Technology- Confirmation of Offer

1 message

Mr.Ashish Bhardwaz <jr.tpo@lnmiit.ac.in> To: "Mr. Manuj Sharma" <tpo@lnmiit.ac.in> Mon, Jun 19, 2023 at 5:10 PM

-----Forwarded message ------From: **Aashita Agarwal** <aashitaag08@gmail.com> Date: Mon, Jun 19, 2023 at 5:08 PM Subject: Fwd: BNY Mellon Technology- Confirmation of Offer To: <jr.tpo@Inmiit.ac.in>

-----Forwarded message ------From: **Universityrecruiting** <universityrecruiting@bnymellon.com> Date: Wed, 7 Jun 2023 at 17:40 Subject: BNY Mellon Technology- Confirmation of Offer To: Cc: Saroliya, Harshal <Harshal.Saroliya@bnymellon.com>

Dear,

Greetings from BNY Mellon Technology..

It was an absolute pleasure interacting with you during the course of the interview process.

We were thoroughly impressed by your skills and as a result we are pleased to inform you that we are keen to offer you **Fulltime position** as **Software Developer**.

The compensation can be found below and all benefits are over and above the given CTC.

Component	Amount in INR
Fixed Pay (p.a)	1,700,000/-
Retirals (PF + Gratuity)	114,308/-
Sign on Bonus (one time as applicable)	300000/-
Relocation (one time as applicable)	50000/-
Total CTC	2,164,308/-

6/19/23, 6:06 PM



Yearly Bonus/Incentive: Is not part of the above CTC and is paid over and above the mentioned compensation. This is performance based pay.

Feel free to write to us for any queries/clarifications needed.

BNY Mellon | The People Team | People centered. Future focused.

Harshal Saroliya (she/her/hers) | India Campus Recruiting & Early Career Programs

www.bnymellon.com/campus |BNY Mellon

The information contained in this e-mail, and any attachment, is confidential and is intended solely for the use of the intended recipient. Access, copying or re-use of the e-mail or any attachment, or any information contained therein, by any other person is not authorized. If you are not the intended recipient please return the e-mail to the sender and delete it from your computer. Although we attempt to sweep e-mail and attachments for viruses, we do not guarantee that either are virus-free and accept no liability for any damage sustained as a result of viruses.

Please refer to https://disclaimer.bnymellon.com/eu.htm for certain disclosures relating to European legal entities. Please note that we may use tracking pixels to monitor your interaction with reports and data delivered via this email. We take our data protection and privacy responsibilities seriously and our privacy notice explains how we collect, use and share personal information in the course of our business activities. It can be accessed at the privacy section of www.bnymellon.com.

Thanks & Regard Ashish Bhardwaj Jr.Training and Placement Officer, The LNM Institute of Information and Technology (LNMIIT)

Jaipur-302031, (Rajasthan) INDIA |Ph.No: 9982200345 |